
List of Persons and Interested Parties 
 
Appeal Ref: APP/C3430/C/24/3347254 
Enforcement Ref: 23/00176/UNDEV 
Appeal by: Mr Parvendeep Singh 
Site at: Three Ridings Radford Lane Lower Penn Wolverhampton WV3 8JT 
             
1 copy to the Occupier(s) 
 
Elm Cottage Radford Lane Lower Penn Wolverhampton WV3 8JT  
Hightree Radford Lane Lower Penn Wolverhampton WV3 8JT  
Radlea Radford Lane Lower Penn WOLVERHAMPTON WV3 8JT  
Oaklands Radford Lane Lower Penn WOLVERHAMPTON WV3 8JT  
Penbeagle Radford Lane Lower Penn WOLVERHAMPTON WV3 8JT 
 
1 copy to the Clerk to Lower Penn Parish Council 
 
J. Footman, 8 Brookdale Drive, Penn, Wolverhampton, WV4 4HA  
Email:  lowerpennparishcouncil@gmail.com  
 
1 copy to the Chairman/Vice-Chairman of the Council 
 
Councillor, Dan Kinsey 
Email: d.kinsey@sstaffs.gov.uk  
 
Councillor Philip Davis 
Email: p.davis@sstaffs.gov.uk 
 
1 copy to the Chairman/Vice-Chairman of the Planning Committee 
 
Councillor Robert Cope 
Email: r.cope@sstaffs.gov.uk    
 
Councillor Robert Duncan 
Email: r.duncan@sstaffs.gov.uk  
 

1 copy to the following local member(s) 
 
Councillor Robert Reade 
Email: r.reade@sstaffs.gov.uk  
 
Councillor Victoria Wilson 
Email: v.wilson2@sstaffs.gov.uk  
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